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ACADIA

ALLEN
ASCENSION
ASCENSION
ASSUMPTION
AVOYELLES
BEAUREGARD
BIENVILLE
BOSSIER

CADDO

CADDO
CALCASIEU
CALDWELL
CAMERON
CATAHOULA
CLAIBORNE
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DESOTO

. BATON ROUGE
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EVANGELINE
FRANKLIN
GRANT

IBERIA

IBERVILLE
IBERVILLE
IBERVILLE
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON DAVIS
LAFAYETTE
LAFOURCHE
LAFOURCHE
LAFOURCHE
LASALLE
LINCOLN
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MOREHOUSE
NATCHITOCHES
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
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SITE NAME

Barn Pick-up Location

Acadia COA

Southside Community Center

Allen Community Center

St. Theresa Food Pantry

Frank Sotile Jr. Pavilion

Police Jury

Avoyelles COA & Senior Center
Beauregard Municipal Airport (air strip)
Bienville COA Meal Site

Brookshire Grocery Arena
Independence Stadium

Apostolic Deliverance Outreach Center
Allen August Multi-Purpose Center
Dixie Youth Ball Park

Cameron Council on Aging

National Guard Reserve

Homer Ball Park (next to Old Boys & Girls Club)
Ctr Facility/Concordia Psh Correctional Facility
Old Wal-Mart

Star of Bethlehem Baptist Church
Eden Park - MLK Community Center
Leo Butler Center

Jewel Newman Community Center
East Baton Rouge Apartments and Groups
Chaneyville Community Center
Charles R. Kelly Community Center
Greater 60 Aid Baptist Church
Maranatha Fellowship Church

E. Carroll Community Action Center
Woodland Community Center
Apostolic Power Packing Ministries
Buck's Place (Crossroad Group)McMan Pk
Clinton Manor

North Side Civic Center

River of Life Church

Grant Parish COA

West End Park

Mt. Bethel Baptist Church

Mt. Zion Baptist Il Inner City Church
St. Gabriel City Hall

Dr. Charles Garrett Community Center
West Bank Commodity Center
Celebration Church Parking Lot
Wynhoven Apts.

Metairie Manor

Kenner COA

Westminister Apartments

JenCare Seniors - Kenner

JenCare Seniors - Westbank

JenCare Seniors - Metairie

St. Lawrence Hispanic Apostolate
Jennings Fairgrounds

MLK Center

Thibodaux Civic Center

Cutoff Youth Center

American Legion Hall

LaSalle Parish COA (Sign Up)

HELP Agency of Lincoln Parish
Northpark Recreation Center
Tallulah-Madison Community Center
Carter Park

Theatre Parking Lot across from Natchitoches COA

Blessed Hope Missionary Church
Our Lady Star of the Sea
Algiers/Celebration Church

ADDRESS

0Odd Fellows Road/Cherokee Dr.

824 E. 1st Street

403 4th St

709 E 7th Street

1105 N Burnside Ave
2162 Thibaut Dr

4813 Hwy 1

224 S. Preston St.

Lee Nichols Dr./1st Avenue
1776 Locust St

2000 Brookshire Arena Dr
Fair Ave Parking Lot G

2998 Martin Luther King Dr.

2001 Moeling St.

269 Ballpark Rd, Hwy 165
965 Hwy 384

610 Dorothy St

777 Lyons Hill Rd.
26356 Hwy 15

1043 Washington Ave.
6274 Scenic Highway
4141 Gus Young Avenue
950 E. Washington Street
2013 Central Road
Various

13211 Jackson Rd.
3535 Riley St.

655 Gardere Ln

1433 Sharp Ln

409 2nd St

10600 Rouchon Lane
10445 Plank Rd
Highway 10

9800 Plank Rd

704 N. Soileau

125 Ellis Lane

706 Maple St.

200 Field Street

5651 MLK Parkway
24400 Eleanor Dr
5035 Iberville St

182 Industrial Dr

1245 1st Avenue

2001 Airline Hwy
4600 10th St

4929 York St

1800 Short St

2301 Idaho St

1919 Williams Blvd
501 Lapalco Blvd

3530 Houma Blvd
2525 Maine St

810 S. Lake Arthur Ave
309 Cora Street

310 N. Canal Blvd

205 W. 79th St

238 Bowie Rd

530 E. Bradford St

307 N Homer St
30372 Eden Church Road
800 N Beech St

1901 Moeller Rd

1016 Keyser Ave. (COA)
1933 Poland Ave

1927 St. Roch St

2401 Wall Blvd
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CITY ZIP
Crowley 70526
Crowley 70526
Rayne 70578
Oakdale 71463
Gonzales 70707
Donaldsonville 70346
Napoleonville 70390
Marksville 71351
DeRidder 70634
Arcadia 71101
Bossier City 71112
Shreveport 71109
Shreveport 71101
Lake Charles 70601
Columbia 71418
Lake Charles 70607
Jonesville 71343
Homer 71040
Ferriday 71334
Mansfield 71052
Baton Rouge 70805
Baton Rouge 70805
Baton Rouge 70802
Baton Rouge 70807
Baton Rouge

Zachary 70791
Baton Rouge 70805
Baton Rouge

Baton Rouge 70815
Lake Providence 71254
Clinton 70722
Clinton 70722
Clinton 70722
Clinton 70722
Ville Platte 70586
Winnsboro 71295
Colfax 71417
New lberia 70560
Carville 70721
Plaguemine 70764
Saint Gabriel 70776
Jonesboro 71251
Harvey

Metairie 70001
Marrero 70072
Metairie 70001
Kenner 70062
Kenner 70026
Kenner 70062
Gretna 70056
Metairie 70006
Metairie 70003
Jennings 70546
Lafayette 70501
Thibodaux 70301
Cutoff 70345
Raceland 70394
Jena 71342
Ruston 71270
Denham Springs 70726
Tallulah 71282
Bastrop 71221
Natchitoches 71457
New Orleans 70117
New Orleans 70117
New Orleans 70114



ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
ORLEANS
OUACHITA
OUACHITA
PLAQUEMINES
POINTE COUPEE
RAPIDES
RED RIVER
RICHLAND
SABINE
ST. BERNARD
ST. BERNARD
ST. BERNARD

SITE NAME

Christopher Inn

New Home Ministries
Guste Hi-Rise Apts.
Harmony Oaks

St. Thomas Baptist Church
Brook Shaw UMC

Fischer Senior Village

Renaissance Place Apartments (Renaissance Inn)

St. Ann Square

Annunciation Inn

Nazareth Inn

Greater Mt. Carmel Baptist Church
Bethel A.M.E. Church

Greater Carver M.B.C.

Brook Shaw UMC

Flint Goodridge

Columbia Parc/Heritage Village
River Garden |

St. Gabriel the Archangel

Terraces on Tulane

Delille Inn

Redemptorist Apartments

St. John Berchman

Olive Branch Baptist Church
Central City Senior Center

Greater King Solomon Baptist Church
Tivoli Apartments

St. Mary of the Angels

Peace Lake Towers

Mary Queen of Vietnam Senior Center
Sojourner Truth Neighborhood Center
Household of Faith

Irish Channel Christian Fellowship
St. Martin Manor

St. Michael Apts

Sisters of the Holy Family
Carrollton Community Education Ctr
Marrero Commons

Bienville Basin

Cummings-Wilson AME

Elysian Courtyards

Pine Street Apartments
Lighthouse NOLA

Rosa Kelly

Williams Building

Villa St. Maurice

Beacon Light International BC
Garden Oaks Apartments

Sankofa CDC

Walk Ups

JenCare Seniors - Carrollton
JenCare Seniors - Gentilly

Greater Morning Star B. C.
Greater Liberty Baptist Church
Sacred Heart Apartments

Gentilly Baptist Church

QOuachita COA Building

Ike Hamilton Expo Center
Plaguemines COA

Scott Civic Center

Food Bank of Central LA
Coushatta COA

Rayville Civic Center

The Old Sabine High School
Corinne Missionary Baptist Church
Christian Fellowship Worship

First Baptist Church of Chalmette

ADDRESS

2110 Royal St.

1616 Robert C. Blakes Sr. Dr.
1301 Simon Boliver Avenue
2514 Washington Avenue
2926 Jackson Avenue
8818 Pear St.

2135 L. B. Landry

3601 Texas Drive

2123 Ursulines Ave.

1220 Spain St.

9640 Hayne Blvd.

1614 Pauline St @ N. Claiborne Ave
1437 Fats Domino St.
3343 Metropolitan St.
8818 Pear St.

2425 Louisiana Ave.

1401 St. Denis & Caton Sts
2017 Laurel St.

4700 Pineda St.

3615 Tulane Ave.

6934 Chef Menteur Hwy.
2050 Constance St.

3400 St. Anthony

1140 Odeon Ave.

1900 Philip St

3321 Audubon Court

2 Lee Circle

3501 N. Miro St.

9025 Chef Menteur Hwy.
14001 Dwyer Blvd.

2200 Lafitte St.

9300 I-10 Service Road & @ Bundy Rd.

819 First St. @ Annunciation
1500 N Galvez St

3433 Tulane Avenue
6901 Chef Menteur Hwy
8540 Spruce St

3400 Earhart Blvd

1559 Iberville St

11001 Chef Menteur Hwy
3000 Gentilly Blvd
3000 Pine Street

4533 Mendez St

2222 Tulane Ave

2101 Louisiana Ave
500 Saint Maurice St.
1937 Mirabeau Ave
3200 Garden Oaks Ave
5200 Dauphine Ave
Sacred Heart Pkg Lot
4710S. Carrollton Ave
3100 Gentilly Blvd
1242 Vallette St

1230 Desire St

3222 Canal St

5141 Franklin Avenue
2407 Ferrand St.

501 Mane St.

278 Civic, PO Box 189
1200 Major Pkwy.
3223 Baldwin Ave.
1825 Front St.

877 Louisa St.

850 Old Hwy 6

3620 E. Judge Perez Dr.
5816 E. Judge Perez
305 E. St. Bernard Hwy.

CITY

New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
Monroe
West Monroe
Port Sulfur
New Roads
Alexandria
Coushatta
Rayville
Many

Violet

Violet
Chalmette

ZIP
70116
70130
70113
70125
70125
70118
70114
70114
70116
70114
70127
70117
70117
70126
70118
70115
70122
70130
70126
70119
70126
70130
70122
70114
70115
70125
70130
70117
70127
70129
70119
70127
70130
70119
70119
70126
70118
70119
70112
70127
70127
70125
70126
70119
70115
70117
70122
70114
70117
70114
70119
70122
70114
70117
70119
70122
71201
71292
70083
70760
71301
71091
71269
71449
70092
70092
70043



PARISH

ST. BERNARD
ST. CHARLES
ST. HELENA
ST. JAMES

ST. JAMES
ST.JOHN

ST. LANDRY
ST. MARTIN
ST. MARTIN
ST. MARY

ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY
ST. TAMMANY
ST. TAMMANY
TANGIPAHOA
TANGIPAHOA
TENSAS
TERREBONNE
TERREBONNE
TERREBONNE
TERREBONNE
UNION
VERMILION
VERMILION
VERNON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WEBSTER
WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL

WEST FELICIANA

WINN

SITE NAME

Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church
West Bank Bridge Park
MJR-Friendly Service Funeral Home
King Solomon Church

West Bank Reception Hall

KC Hall

St. Landry Parish Community Action
Parc Hardy

Adam Carlson Park

Berwick Civic Complex

St. Mary CAA

Recreation Dist. #7 Comm. Center
Mandeville Lions Club

St. Tammany Parish Fairgrounds
Refuge Temple Ministries

AmVets 68

Tensas Parish Community Action
Terrebonne COA Warehouse
Montegut Gym/Recreation Center
Dulac Community Center

East Park Recreation Center

Union Parish Sheriff Off/Union Parish TRIAD

A. A. Comeaux Memorial Park
Kaplan Senior Center

Vernon Parish Community Action (CAP)

American Legion — VFW Hall

Sweet Home Church of Christ

Frank Anthony Community Action
Joe LeBlanc Food Pantry

W. Baton Rouge Community Center
Oak Grove Maintenance Barn
Happ: Llandiers, Inc.

Winn Parish COA

ADDRESS

2621 Colonial Blvd

13825 River Road

87 Paddio Johnson Ln

2385 N. Coureault St.

2455 Highway 18

114 W. 7th St.

1065 Hwy 749, Suite E/Airport Road
2090 Rees St

800 Isadore Dr.

300 Pattie Drive

1407 Barrow St.

67835 Highway 41

720 Lafitte Street

Columbia Street

1005 W. Central Ave.

26890 Highway 42

613 Plank Rd(Parking Lot Levee)
510 Bragg St.

107 Recreation Dr.

125 Coast Guard Road

8533 East Park Ave

710 Holder Rd

Comeaux Memorial Park Drive
310 Cushing Ave.

12286 Lake Charles Hwy
63349 Hwy 10

2200 Greenlaw Avenue

310 W Church St.

814 Constable St.

749 N. Jefferson

400 Lamont St.

5934 Commerce St/Rt onHwy 965
211 E. Main St.

CITY

Violet
Luling
Greensburg
Lutcher
Vacherie
Reserve
Opelousas
Breaux Bridge
St. Martinville
Berwick
Franklin
Pearl River
Mandeville
Covington
Amite
Springfield
St. Joseph
Houma
Montegut
Dulac
Houma
Farmerville
Abbeville
Kaplan
Leesville
Bogalusa
Franklinton
Springhill
Minden
Port Allen
Oak Grove
St. Francisville
Winnfield

ZIP
70092
70070
70441
70071
70090
70084
70570
70517
70582
70342
70538
70452
70448
70434
70422
70462
71366
70360
70377
70353
70363
71241
70510
70548
71446
70427
70438
71705
71055
70767
71263
70775
71483



